Rs lac CM UNTIED GRANTS 2007-08(RS 1000.00 lac) As on 31/03/08
SN Village/Town Constituency Block/district Purpose CMO Date of Amount Amount Balance
Order dt Sanction by Released Released so
PD far
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
1 Village Andaana Lehragaga Andaana /Sangrur  Construction of building of UF-1/912 7/5/2007 10.00 10.00 990.00
Government Girls High School dt 2/5/07
2 Villages, Fatehpur  Khanna Khanna / For different development works = UF-2/1094 19/5/07 6.00 16.00 984.00
and Turmari Ludhiana permissible under guidelines of  dt 15/5/07 (Rs. 3.00 lac
untied funds each village)
3 Village Gandiwind Attari Gandiwind/Tarn Construction of boundry wall of  UF-3/1394 18/6/07 2.00 18.00 982.00
Sran Taran Shamshanghat dt 11/6/07
4 Village Bagowal Balachaur Balachaur/Nawan Upgradation of village streets UF-4/1433  22/6/07 2.00 20.00 980.00
Shehar dt 18/6/07
5 Village Mahuana  Lambi Lambi/Muktsar (i) RCC Pipes Inlet Channel UF-6/1655  9/7/2007 (i) 3.50 25.00 975.00
(if) Recouping the reducing filter =~ dt. 3/7/07 (i) 1.50
media
6 Village Pahra Gurdaspur Gurdaspur Construction of roads, streets, UF-7/2041  3/8/2007 2.00 27.00 973.00
drains and for the construction of = dt. 30/7/07
veranda in the cremation ground.
7 Village Kalipur Budhleda Budhleda/Mansa For 'drainage of sullage water’, UF-8&9/  17/8/2007 2.00 29.00 971.00
‘construction of streets/drains’, 2176-77
‘construction of cremation dt. 13/8/07
ground' and 'construction of
pacca khals'.
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8 Village Todarpur  Budhleda Budhleda/Mansa For 'drainage of sullage water’, UF-8&9/  17/8/2007 2.00 31.00 969.00
‘construction of cremation 2176-77
ground' and ‘construction of dt. 13/8/07
pacca khals'.
9 Village Sanawa Nawan Shehar Nawan Shehar For construction of new rooms in  UF-11/2345  5/9/2007 2.00 33.00 967.00
Govt High School dt 28/8/07
10 Village Fattanwala Mukatsar Mukatsar For retaining wall of pond UF-12/2346  3/9/2007 2.00 35.00 965.00
dt 28/8/07
11 Faridkot Faridkot Faridkot Cleaning of Deviwala link drain  UF-10/2298  3/10/2007 6.50 41.50 958.50
dt 23/8/07
12 Village Jangpur Quila Raipur  Sudhar/Ludhiana Developmemt works of UF-13/2579 8/10/2007 1.00 42.50 957.50
Shamshan Ghat. dt 27/9/07
13 Village Babehali Gurdaspur Gurdaspur For upgradation of stadium UF-14/2620 8/10/2007 2.00 44.50 955.50
dt 27/9/07
14 Jalandhar Jalandhar Jalandhar For upgradation of sports UF-15/2621 8/10/2007 10.00 54.50 945.50
Cantt infrastructure by way of setting  dt 27/9/07
up of Shooting Range in PAP.
15 Village Kaulpur Hazipur Mukerian/Hoshiarpur For construction of street. UF-18/2668  18/10/07 1.75 56.25 943.75
dt 9/10/07
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16 Village Patran Shutrana Patran/Patiala Renovation and construction of  UF-16/2667  18/10/07 2.00 58.25 941.75
the retaining wall of the pond. dt 9/10/07
17 Village Longowal Dhanaula Sangrur Various development works i.e. UF-19- 25/10/07 50.00 108.25 891.75
streets and drains, retaining wall | 55/2762
of village pond, boundry wall of dt 15/10/07
cremation ground etc.
18 Village Bhinder Beas Rayya/Amritsar Urgent and immediate UF-57- 25/10/07 1.00 109.25 890.75
expenditure on repair of Govt. 58/2802-07
Elementary School Building dt 18/10/07
19 Village Algo Kothi Valtoha Bhikhiwind/ Construction of drains for UF-57- 25/10/07 1.50 110.75 889.25
Tarn Taran disposal of sullage water 58/2802-07
dt 18/10/07
20 Village Beas Rayya/Amritsar For boundary wall of cremation  UF-57- 25/10/07 2.00 112.75 887.25
Gaggerbhana ground, construction of streets  58/2802-07
and drains, retaining wall of dt 18/10/07
village pond, construction of
panchayat ghar, construction of
Govt high and Govt primary
school.
21 Village Bhura Valtoha Valtoha/Tarn Taran  For construction of streets and UF-59/2903 1/11/2007 5.00 117.75 882.25
Kohna drains. dt 25/10/07
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22 Village Middu Lambi Lambi/Mukatsar Retaining wall of village pond UF-60/2914 7/11/2007 5.85 123.60 876.40
Khera dt 30/10/07
23 Village Middu Lambi Lambi/Mukatsar Boundary wall of cremation UF-60/2914 7/11/2007 2.67 126.27 873.73
Khera ground . dt 30/10/07
24 Village Panjava Lambi Lambi/Mukatsar Boundary wall of School . UF-60/2914 7/11/2007 2.84 129.11 870.89
dt 30/10/07
25 Village Fatta Khera Lambi Lambi/Mukatsar Boundary wall of cremation UF-61/2915 7/11/2007 1.00 130.11 869.89
ground . dt 30/10/07
26 Village Makho Mahilpur Mahilpur/ Different development works UF-62/2939 7/11/2007 16.00 146.11 853.89
Majra, Bambali, Hoshairpur admissable as per guidelines of  dt 30/10/07
Jaitpur, Barian etc. untied funds.
27 Village Ajitwal, Moga Moga-1/Moga Various development works i.e. DO No7025  24/10/07 74.05 220.16 779.84
Bhona etc. streets and drains, retaining wall  dt.24/10/07
of village pond, boundary wall of from DC
cremation ground etc. Moga
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CM UNTIED GRANTS 2007-08(RS 1000.00 lac)

As on 31/03/08

SN Village/Town Constituency Block/district Purpose CMO Date of Amount Amount Balance
Order dt Sanction by Released Released so
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1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
28 Village Manga Baga Purana  Moga-1 (Rs 13.59 Various development works i.e. DO No. 24/10/07 127.93 348.09 651.91
Wala, Nidha Wala lac) Moga-I1 (Rs streets and drains, retaining wall 7025
etc. 114.34 lac) / Moga  of village pond, boundary wall of dt.24/10/07
cremation ground etc. from DC
Moga
29 Village Bhai Ka Lambi Lambi/Mukatsar For purchase of furniture for UF-65/3153  19/11/07 1.50 349.59 650.41
Kera (Mehmood Govt. High School dt. 19/11/07
Khera)
30 Village Bhagana Bluth Kapurthala For development of Shamshan ~ UF-64/3154  19/11/07 0.50 350.09 649.91
Ghat dt.19/11/07
31 Patiala Patiala Patiala For construction of Bus Shelter  UF-66/3306 11/12/2007 2.00 352.09 647.91
near Lakshmi Bai Institute of dt.4/12/07
Dental Sciences and Hospital,
Sirhind Road.
32 Village Panjava Lambi Lambi/Mukatsar For the disposal of sullage water UF-67/3384  14/12/07 3.97 356.06 643.94
dt.7/12/07
33 Village Khaee Nihal Singh  Nihal Singh For the cremation ground UF-68/3411  19/12/07 5.00 361.06 638.94
Wala Wala/Moga dt.11/12/07
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34 Village Thuaa Rajpura Rajpura/Patiala For various development works  UF-70/3452  26/12/07 2.00 363.06 636.94
(Govt. High School, Disposal of dt.17/12/07
Sullage Water Streets and Drains,
Dispensary, Anganwadi Centre
and General Dharamshala)
35 Jalandhar City Jalandhar Jalandhar Constructuion of Road at Sital UF-71/3529  9/1/2008 5.00 368.06 631.94
Nagar dt. 28/12/07
36 Jalandhar City Jalandhar Jalandhar Construction of Road at Kalia UF-71/ 9/1/2008 8.00 376.06 623.94
Colony 3529 dt.
28/12/07
37 Jalandhar City Jalandhar Jalandhar Construction of Road at Moti UF-71/3529  9/1/2008 5.00 381.06 618.94
Nagar dt. 28/12/07
38 Jalandhar City Jalandhar Jalandhar Construction of Road at Ashok  UF-71/3529  9/1/2008 2.00 383.06 616.94
Bihar dt. 28/12/07
39 Village Buraj Mukatsar Mukatsar Construction of Street UF-72/3533  9/1/2008 4.53 387.59 612.41
Sidhwan dt. 31/12/07
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40 Various Villages Mukatsar Various development works. UF-73/23 9/1/2008 50.00 437.59 562.41
dt. 2/1/08
41 Various Villages Mukatsar Various development works. UF-75/42 9/1/2008 50.00 487.59 512.41
dt. 2/1/08
42 Village Kaljharani  Pakkakalan Sangat/ Bathinda For Various development works UF-74/41 11/1/2008 50.00 537.59 462.41
at Newly Constructed/ dt. 4/1/08
Commissioned C-PYTE Camp
43 Village Bilaspur Nihal Singh  Nihal Singh For Various development works UF-76/116 21/1/08 10.00 547.59 452.41
Wala Wala/Moga dt. 9/1/08
44 Village Lassoi Malerkotla Malod/Sangrur For construction of streets and UF-77/117 21/1/08 5.00 552.59 447.41
drains. dt. 9/1/08
45 Jalandhar City Jalandhar Jalandhar For providing branch sewer in UF-78/114 21/1/08 10.00 562.59 437.41
Area Moti Nagar, Near dt. 11/1/08
Magsoodan, Jalandhar
46 Village Badiala Rampura Phul Rampura For drainage of sullage water UF-79/169 24/1/08 9.84 572.43 427.57
Phul/Bathinda dt. 15/1/08
47 Village Bhura Valtoha Valtoha/Tarn Taran  For retaining wall of pond and UF-80/170 24/1/08 10.00 582.43 417.57
Kohna construction of streets and drains dt. 15/1/08
48 Village Sherewala  Abohar Abohar/Ferozepur  For construction of streets and UF-81/171 24/1/08 5.00 587.43 412.57
drains dt. 15/1/08
49 Village Khatwan Abohar Abohar/Ferozepur  For construction of streets and UF-82/172 24/1/08 5.00 592.43 407.57
drains of Harijan Colony dt. 15/1/08
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50 Village Dhaleta Philaur Philaur/Jalandhar For construction of development UF-91/361 31/1/08 10.00 602.43 397.57
works dt. 30/1/08

51 Village Thikriwala, Barnala Barnala For installation of Tubewell (For UF-83/261  12/2/2008 10.00 612.43 387.57
drinking water supply purpose)  dt. 24/1/08

52 District Sangrur Sangrur Sangrur For completion of ongoing UF-84/276  12/2/2008 50.00 662.43 337.57
development projects. dt. 25/1/08

53 District Sangrur Sangrur Sangrur For overall infrastructure UF-85/277  12/2/2008 50.00 712.43 287.57
development projects. dt. 25/1/08

54 Village Mastewala Zera Makkhu/Ferozepur  For development of village UF-86/278  12/2/2008 5.00 717.43 282.57
infrastructure. dt. 25/1/08

55 Village Bhunga Tanda Banga/Hoshiarpur ~ For construction of streets and UF-87/329  12/2/2008 5.00 722.43 277.57
drains. dt. 25/1/08

56 Hoshiarpur City Sham Chaurasi Hoshiarpur For restoration of Tubewell in UF-88/330  12/2/2008 2.00 724.43 275.57
Govt. College, Hoshiarpur (For dt. 25/1/08
drinking water supply purpose)

57 Hoshiarpur City Sham Chaurasi Hoshiarpur For completion of water supply UF-89/331  12/2/2008 10.00 734.43 265.57
works in Sunder Nagar and dt. 25/1/08
Mohalla Piplanwala in
Hoshiarpur

58 Hoshiarpur City Sham Chaurasi Hoshiarpur For completion of Tubewells (For UF-90/332  12/2/2008 20.00 754.43 245.57
drinking water supply purpose)  dt. 25/1/08
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59 Village Thandal Tanda Hoshiarpur For the development works UF-92/519 18/2/08 5.00 759.43 240.57
dt. 13/2/08
60 Village Raipur Samrala Khanna/Ludhiana For the development works UF-93/536 22/2/08 5.00 764.43 235.57
Rajputan dt. 15/2/08
61 Village Ghungrali Samrala Khanna/Ludhiana For construction of Stadium UF-94/537 22/2/08 5.00 769.43 230.57
dt. 15/2/08
62 Village Dabwala  Fazlika Balluan/Ferozepur  For construction of Science Labs, UF-95/565 26/2/08 25.00 794.43 205.57
Kalan Store and Class Rooms. dt. 18/2/08
63 Village Bhairupa Nathana Nathana/Bathinda  For construction of Streets. UF-96/570 26/2/08 10.00 804.43 195.57
dt. 18/2/08
64 Village Bhai Nathana Nathana/Bathinda  For construction of Streetsand  UF-97/571 26/2/08 2.00 806.43 193.57
Harjoginder Nagar for construction of Nala for dt. 18/2/08
drainage of sullage water.
65 Village Khiranwali Kapurthala Kapurthala For Pavement of streets, UF-99/612 3/3/2008 5.00 811.43 188.57
Construction of drains, Retaining dt. 22/2/08
wall of pond, stadium etc.
66 Village Kalakh Kila Raipur ~ Pakkhowal/ For construction of Stadium UF-100/667  7/3/2008 10.00 821.43 178.57
Ludhiana dt. 3/3/08
67 Village Badrukha  Sangrur Sangrur For construction of Veterinary ~ UF-101/668  7/3/2008 5.00 826.43 173.57
Dispensary, dt. 3/3/08
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68 Village Badrukha  Sangrur Sangrur For construction of Streetsand  UF-101/668  7/3/2008 10.00 836.43 163.57
Drains. dt. 3/3/08
69 Village Bhindran  Sangrur Sangrur For construction of Civil UF-102/723  7/3/2008 10.00 846.43 153.57
Dispensary, Streets and Drains  dt. 4/3/08
and for Drainage of sullage
water.
70 Ravidas Ngar, Jalandhar Jalandhar For construction of Roads. UF-104/802 25/3/2008 10.00 856.43 143.57
Jalandhar dt. 18/3/08
71 Bias Bias Bias/Amritsar For construction of buildingat ~ UF-104/802 25/3/2008 5.00 861.43 138.57
Govt. Sr. Secondary School, Bias. dt. 18/3/08
72 Village Chowke Rampura Phul Rampura Phul/ For construction of Gallianand  UF-104/802 25/3/2008 4.00 865.43 134.57
Bathinda Nallian dt. 18/3/08
73 Village Jarkhar Kila Raipur  Dehlon/Ludhiana For various infrastructure UF-104/802 25/3/2008 10.00 875.43 124.57
development works dt. 18/3/08
74 Village Rasulpur Lambi Malout/Muktsar For RCC Core Well and RCC UF-104/802 25/3/2008 12.00 887.43 112.57
Khera and Bhai Ke Bed flooring to check the dt. 18/3/08
Kera contamination of ground water.
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75 Dera Baba Nanak  Fatehgarh Dera Baba Nanak/ For widening of link road leading UF-104/802 25/3/2008 16.57 904.00 96.00
Churian Gurdaspur to Gurudwara Chola Sahib in dt. 18/3/08
Dera Baba Nanak.
76 G.S.S.S. Dabwali  Lambi Muktsar For purchase of furniture for UF-104/802 25/3/2008 1.83 905.83 94.17
Dhab G.S.S.S. Dabwali Dhab. dt. 18/3/08
77 Village Gadan Dob Lambi Muktsar For construction of Culvert on UF-104/802 25/3/2008 3.72 909.55 90.45
Aspal Drain. dt. 18/3/08
78 District Muktsar Muktsar For general development works  UF-104/802 25/3/2008 50.00 959.55 40.45
of Muktsar. dt. 18/3/08
79 Village Sardargarh  Bathinda Bathinda For various infrastructure UF-105/857 26/3/2008 10.00 969.55 30.45
development works dt. 26/3/08
80 Village Chuge Bathinda Bathinda For various infrastructure UF-105/857 26/3/2008 10.00 976.55 20.45
Kalan development works dt. 26/3/08
81 District Muktsar Mukatsar For various infrastructure UF-106/923 31/3/2008 15.00 994.55 5.45
development works dt. 31/3/08
82 Village Gazewas Samana Samana/Patiala For various infrastructure UF-107/924 31/3/2008 5.00 999.55 0.45
development works dt. 31/3/08

CM GRANTS 2007-08

Sheet 1



